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(2014/53/EU art. 10-8) 
 

(a) Frequency Range;2402-2480 MHz 

(b) Maximum radio-frequency power; 100 mW (EIRP) 

 
(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity) 
 

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO6347 complies with the essential requirements and 

other relevant conditions of directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.   

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).  
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Important note:  

Please read these instructions before using this product 

 

Warning: 

• Keep the speaker away from water, moisture, or any heat 
source. 

• If the speaker is used at high volume, permanent hearing loss 
may occur. Set the volume to a security level. 

• To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high 
volume for a long time. 

• Press the M button to switch between AUX/FM 
radio/Wireless/USB/TF card. 

• Pressing M button for 3 seconds. The light OFF, and press 3 
seconds the M button, the light flashing again 

 

FM reception: 
Using the provided USB cable, insert the Mini USB plug into the 
charging port, the USB cable will act as an antenna. 

• Turn the power switch to the "on" position 
• Press the M key button to enter the FM mode 
• Long press the button for 3 seconds (play/pause) to scan and 

close. 
• Press the (-) key to scan forward and adjust the channel. 
• Press the (+) key to scan backwards and adjust the channel. 

 
Use USB or TF card: 
1. Insert the USB or TF card (with MP3 files) into the USB and TF 

ports. 
2. Press the (play/pause) button to play and pause the music. 
3. Short press the (-) key to the previous song, short press the (+) 

key to the next song. 
4. Long press the (-) button to decrease the volume, and long 

press the (+) button to increase the volume. 

 
Connection with Wireless device: 



1. Turn the power switch to the "on" position. After 5 seconds, you 

will hear a ringtone at start-up. 
2. On your device turn on Wireless to search, the device name is 

MO6347 and connect. When you use it for the first time, you 

may need to enter the password "0000" to connect, the new 
version may not require a password, the pairing successful LED 
will always be on, and the music playing LED will flash slowly. 

3. Play audio from the device, you can control the audio of the 
device: 
a) Press (play/pause) button to play and pause music. 

b) Short press the (-) key to the previous song, short press the 
(+) key to the next song. 

c) Long press the (-) button to decrease the volume, and long 

press the (+) button to increase the volume. 
 
To answer the call: 

When a call comes in, press (Answer button) to answer: There is a 
microphone on the base of the speaker, you can hear and talk with 
the caller through the speaker, and then press (Answer button) to 

hang up the call. When a call comes in, long press (Answer button) 
to reject the call. 
 

Charge: 
1. The speaker contains a rechargeable lithium-ion battery. Before 

use, it is strongly recommended to charge the battery for at least 

2.5 hours. 
2. Using the provided cable, insert the mini-USB plug into the 

standard USB port on the speaker and the computer. 

 
Trouble shooting: 
• Wireless cannot be connected to the device: confirm that the 

speaker is in the search state and the Wireless on the device is 
turned on 

• No sound: Check the volume control on the speaker and check 

the volume control on the connected device. 
 
Note: 

• When the power goes low, there will be a beep. 
• When the battery is exhausted, it will automatically shut down. 



• When not in use, turn the power switch to the "off" position to 

save the battery. 
• It is always recommended to use the provided cable to connect 

to other devices or power to charge 

 
Specification 
Wireless:  5.1 

Battery:  18650 2000MAH 
Charging current:  1A 
Charging voltage:  4.8-5.5V 

Charging time:  about 2.5 hours 
Rated impedance:  40 hm 
Rated power:  5W * 2 

Rated voltage:  DC 5V 
Frequency response:  100HZ-20KHZ 
Sensitivity:  80db±2dB 

Snr:  ≥95dB 
 
DE 

Wichtiger Hinweis:  
Bitte lesen Sie diese Anweisungen, bevor Sie dieses Produkt 
verwenden 

 
Warnung: 

• Halten Sie den Lautsprecher von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit oder 
Wärmequellen fern. 

• Wenn der Lautsprecher mit hoher Lautstärke verwendet wird, 
kann es zu einem dauerhaften Hörverlust kommen. Stellen Sie 
die Lautstärke auf einen sicheren Level.  

• Um mögliche Gehörschäden zu vermeiden, sollten Sie nicht 
über einen längeren Zeitraum mit hoher Lautstärke hören. 

• Drücken Sie die Taste M, um zwischen AUX/FM-
Radio/Wireless/USB/TF-Karte zu wechseln. 

• Halten Sie die Taste M 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Licht 
auszuschalten. Halten Sie die Taste M erneut 3 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt und das Licht blinkt wieder. 

 

 



FM-Empfang: 

Nutzen Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel, verbinden Sie den Mikro-
USB-Anschluss mit dem Ladeanschluss, das USB-Kabel dient als 
Antenne. 

• Schalten Sie den Netzschalter auf die Position "on". 

• Drücken Sie die Taste M, um den FM-Modus zu aktivieren. 

• Halten Sie die Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt 
(Wiedergabe/Pause), um den Suchlauf zu starten und zu 

beenden. 

• Drücken Sie die (-)Taste, um vorwärts zu suchen und den Kanal 
einzustellen. 

• Drücken Sie die (+)Taste, um rückwärts zu suchen und den 
Kanal einzustellen. 

 
Verwenden Sie USB-Stick oder TF-Karte: 

1. 1.Stecken Sie den USB-Stick oder die TF-Karte (mit MP3-
Dateien) in den USB- bzw. TF-Anschluss.  

2. 2.Drücken Sie die Taste (Wiedergabe/Pause), um die Musik 

abzuspielen oder anzuhalten. 
3. 3.Drücken Sie kurz die (-)Taste, um zum vorherigen Titel zu 

gelangen, drücken Sie kurz die (+)Taste, um zum nächsten Titel 
zu gelangen. 

4. 4.Drücken Sie lange auf die (-)Taste, um die Lautstärke zu 
verringern, und drücken Sie lange auf die (+)Taste, um die 
Lautstärke zu erhöhen. 

 
Kopplung mit einem wireless Gerät: 
1. 1.Stellen Sie den Netzschalter auf "on". Nach 5 Sekunden hören 

Sie beim Einschalten einen Signalton. 
2. 2.Schalten Sie auf Ihrem Gerät die wireless Funktion ein, um 

das Gerät MO6347 zu suchen und verbinden Sie sich. Wenn 

Sie das Gerät zum ersten Mal benutzen, müssen Sie 
möglicherweise das Passwort "0000" eingeben, um eine 
Verbindung herzustellen. Bei der neuen Version ist 

möglicherweise kein Passwort erforderlich, bei erfolgreichem 
Koppeln leuchtet die LED konstant, die LED für die 
Musikwiedergabe blinkt langsam. 

3. 3.Audio vom Gerät abspielen, Sie können dies mit dem Gerät 



steuern:  

a) Drücken Sie die Taste (Wiedergabe/Pause), um Musik 
abzuspielen oder anzuhalten. 

b) Drücken Sie kurz die (-)Taste, um zum vorherigen Lied zu 

gelangen, drücken Sie kurz die (+)Taste, um zum nächsten 
Lied zu gelangen. 

c) Drücken Sie lange auf die (-)Taste, um die Lautstärke zu 

verringern, und drücken Sie lange auf die (+)Taste, um die 
Lautstärke zu erhöhen. 

 

Anruf annehmen: 
Wenn ein Anruf eingeht, drücken Sie (Annehmen), um ihn 
anzunehmen: An der Unterseite des Lautsprechers befindet sich 

ein Mikrofon. Sie können den Anrufer über den Lautsprecher hören 
und mit ihm sprechen und dann die Taste (Annehmen) erneut 
drücken, um den Anruf zu beenden. Wenn ein Anruf eingeht, 

drücken Sie lange auf (Annehmen), um den Anruf abzuweisen. 
 
Aufladen:  

1. Der Lautsprecher enthält einen wiederaufladbaren Lithium-
Ionen-Akku. Es wird dringend empfohlen, den Akku vor der 
Verwendung mindestens 2,5 Stunden lang aufzuladen. 

2. Stecken Sie den Mikro-USB-Stecker des mitgelieferten Kabels 
in den Standard-USB-Anschluss am Lautsprecher und am 
Computer. 

 
Problembehandlung: 

• Ihr wireless Gerät kann nicht mit dem Lautsprecher verbunden 
werden: Vergewissern Sie sich, dass sich der Lautsprecher im 
Suchmodus befindet und die Option wireless auf Ihrem Gerät 
aktiviert ist. 

• Kein Ton: Überprüfen Sie den Lautstärkeregler am Lautsprecher 
und den Lautstärkeregler des angeschlossenen Geräts. 

. 
Hinweis: 

• Wenn der Strom zu schwach wird, ertönt ein Signal. 

• Wenn der Akku leer ist, schaltet sich das Gerät automatisch ab. 

• Wenn Sie das Gerät nicht benutzen, schalten Sie es aus, um 



den Akku zu schonen. 

• Es wird immer empfohlen, das mitgelieferte Kabel zum 
Anschluss an andere Geräte oder zum Aufladen zu verwenden. 

 
Technische Daten 
Wireless:  5.1 

Batterie:  18650 2000MAH 
Ladestrom:  1A 
Ladespannung:  4.8-5.5V 

Aufladezeit:  ca. 2,5 Stunden  
Nennimpedanz:  40 hm 
Nennleistung:  5W x 2 

Nennspannung:  DC 5V 
Frequenzgang:  100HZ-20KHZ 
Sensitivität:  80db±2dB 

Snr:  ≥95dB 
 
FR 

Note importante:  

Veuillez lire ces instructions avant d'utiliser ce produit 

 

Avertissement: 

• Gardez le haut-parleur éloigné de l'eau, de l'humidité ou de 
toute source de chaleur. 

• Si le haut-parleur est utilisé à un volume élevé, une perte 
auditive permanente peut survenir. Réglez le volume à un 

niveau sonore raisonnable. 

• Pour éviter d'éventuels dommages auditifs, n'écoutez pas à un 
volume élevé pendant une longue période. 

• Appuyez sur le bouton M pour basculer entre AUX/radio 
FM/sans fil/USB/carte TF. 

• Appuyez sur le bouton M pendant 3 secondes : la lumière s’é
teint. Appuyez encore une fois pendant 3 secondes sur le 

bouton M : la lumière clignote à nouveau.  

 
Reception FM: 
À l'aide du câble USB fourni, insérez la prise Mini USB dans le port 

de charge, le câble USB agira comme une antenne. 



• Mettez l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur la position « on » 

• Appuyez sur la touche M pour entrer en mode FM 

• Appuyez longuement sur le bouton pendant 3 secondes 
(lecture/pause) pour scanner et fermer. 

• Appuyez sur la touche (-) pour balayer vers l'avant et régler la 
station. 

• Appuyez sur la touche (+) pour balayer vers l'arrière et régler la 
station. 

 

 
Utilisation de la carte USB ou TF: 
1. Insérez la carte USB ou TF (avec des fichiers MP3) dans les 

ports USB et TF. 
2. Appuyez sur le bouton (lecture/pause) pour écouter et mettre en 

pause la musique. 

3. Appuyez brièvement sur la touche (-) pour passer à la chanson 
précédente, appuyez brièvement sur la touche (+) pour passer à 
la chanson suivante. 

4. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton (-) pour diminuer le volume 
et appuyez longuement sur le bouton (+) pour augmenter le 
volume. 

 

Connexion avec un appareil sans fil: 
1. Mettez l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur la position « on ». Après 

5 secondes, vous entendrez une sonnerie au démarrage. 

2. Sur votre appareil, activez le mode sans fil, recherchez l'appareil 
MO6347 et connectez-vous. Lorsque vous l'utilisez pour la 
première fois, vous devrez peut-être saisir le mot de passe 

« 0000 » pour vous connecter, la nouvelle version peut ne pas 
nécessiter de mot de passe, une fois le jumelage réussi, le 
voyant sera allumé et le voyant de lecture de musique clignotera 

lentement. 
3. Vous pouvez contrôler l'audio de l'appareil : 

a) Appuyez sur le bouton (lecture/pause) pour écouter et mettre 

en pause la musique. 
b) Appuyez brièvement sur la touche (-) pour passer à la 

chanson précédente, appuyez brièvement sur la touche (+) 

pour passer à la chanson suivante. 



c) Appuyez longuement sur le bouton (-) pour diminuer le 

volume et appuyez longuement sur le bouton (+) pour 
augmenter le volume. 

 

Pour répondre à un appel: 
Lorsqu'un appel arrive, appuyez sur le bouton Answer (Répondre) 
pour répondre : il y a un microphone sur la base du haut-parleur, 

vous pouvez entendre et parler avec l'appelant via le haut-parleur, 
puis appuyez sur Answer (Répondre) pour raccrocher. Lorsqu'un 
appel arrive, appuyez longuement sur le bouton Answer 

(Répondre) pour rejeter l'appel. 
 
Chargement: 

1. L'enceinte contient une batterie lithium-ion rechargeable. Avant 
utilisation, il est fortement recommandé de charger la batterie 
pendant au moins 2,5 heures. 

2. À l'aide du câble fourni, insérez la prise mini-USB dans le port 
USB standard de l'enceinte et de l'ordinateur. 

 

Dépannage: 

• Le bluetooth ne peut pas être connecté à l'appareil : vérifiez que 
le haut-parleur est en état de recherche et que le bluetooth sur 
l'appareil est activé 

• Pas de son : vérifiez le contrôle du volume sur le haut-parleur et 
vérifiez le contrôle du volume sur l'appareil connecté. 

 
Note: 

• Lorsque la puissance sera basse, vous entendrez un bip. 

• Lorsque la batterie sera épuisée, l’appareil s’éteindra 
automatiquement. 

• Lorsque l’appareil n'est pas utilisé, mettez l'interrupteur 
d'alimentation en position « arrêt » pour économiser la batterie. 

• Il est toujours recommandé d'utiliser le câble fourni pour se 
connecter à d'autres appareils, ou pour charger l’appareil. 

 
Caractéristiques 

Sans fil :  5.1 
Batterie: 1 8650 2000MAH 



Courant de charge :  1A 

Tension de charge :  4,8-5,5 V 
Temps de charge :  environ 2,5 heures 
Impédance nominale :  40 hm 

Puissance nominale:  5W * 2 
Tension nominale :  5 V CC 
Réponse en fréquence : 100HZ-20KHZ 

Sensibilité :  80db±2dB 
Snr :  ≥95dB 
 

 
ES 
Nota importante:  

Lea estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el producto. 

 

Atención: 

• Mantenga el altavoz alejado del agua, la humedad y de 
cualquier fuente de calor. 

• Si el altavoz se utiliza a un volumen elevado, puede producirse 
una pérdida de audición permanente. Ajuste el volumen a un 

nivel seguro. 

• Para evitar posibles daños auditivos, no escuche a un volumen 
alto durante mucho tiempo. 

• Pulse el botón M para cambiar entre AUX/Radio 
FM/Inalámbrica/USB/Tarjeta TF. 

• Pulsando el botón M durante 3 segundos. La luz se apaga, y 

pulsando 3 segundos el botón M, la luz vuelve a parpadear. 

 
Recepción FM: 
Utilizando el cable USB proporcionado, inserte el cable mini USB 

en el puerto de carga; el cable USB actuará como una antena. 

• Ponga el interruptor de encendido en la posición ON. 

• Pulse la tecla M para entrar en el modo FM. 

• Deje pulsado el botón durante 3 segundos (play/pause) para 
sintonizar y cerrar. 

• Presione la tecla (-) para buscar hacia adelante y ajustar el 
canal. 

• Pulse la tecla (+) para buscar hacia atrás y ajustar el canal. 



Uso del USB o de la tarjeta TF: 

1. Inserte el USB o la tarjeta TF (con archivos MP3) en los puertos 
USB y TF. 

2. Pulse el botón (play/pause) para reproducir y pausar la música. 

3. Pulse brevemente la tecla (-) para ir a la canción anterior; pulse 
brevemente la tecla (+) para ir a la canción siguiente. 

4. Deje pulsado el botón (-) para bajar el volumen y el botón (+) 

para subirlo. 
 
Conexión con un dispositivo inalámbrico: 

1. Ponga el interruptor de encendido en la posición ON. Después 
de 5 segundos, escuchará un tono de llamada al inicio. 

2. En su dispositivo, active la función de búsqueda inalámbrica. El 

nombre del dispositivo es MO6347; conéctese. Cuando lo utilice 
por primera vez, es posible que tenga que introducir la 
contraseña "0000" para conectarse (la nueva versión puede no 

requerir una contraseña). El LED de emparejamiento con éxito 
siempre estará encendido, y el LED de reproducción de música 
parpadeará suavemente. 

3. Reproduzca el audio del dispositivo. Puede controlar el audio 
del dispositivo: 
a) Pulse el botón (play/pause) para reproducir y pausar la 

música. 
b) Pulse brevemente la tecla (-) para ir a la canción anterior; 

pulse brevemente la tecla (+) para ir a la canción siguiente. 

c) Deje pulsado el botón (-) para bajar el volumen y el botón (+) 
para subirlo. 

 

Para responder a una llamada: 
Cuando entre una llamada, pulse (botón de respuesta) para 
responder: Hay un micrófono en la base del altavoz. Puede 

escuchar y hablar con la persona que llama a través del altavoz, y 
luego pulsar (botón de respuesta) para colgar la llamada. Cuando 
entre una llamada, mantenga pulsado (botón de respuesta) para 

rechazar la llamada. 
 
Carga: 

1. El altavoz cuenta con una batería recargable de iones de litio. 
Antes de usarla, se recomienda encarecidamente cargar la 



batería durante al menos 2,5 horas. 

2. Inserta el cable mini USB incluido en el puerto USB estándar 
del altavoz y del ordenador. 

 

Resolución de problemas: 

• No es posible conectarse inalámbricamente al dispositivo: 
confirme que el altavoz está en estado de búsqueda y que la 
conexión inalámbrica del dispositivo está activada. 

• No hay sonido: Compruebe el control de volumen del altavoz y 
compruebe el control de volumen del dispositivo conectado. 

 
 

Notas: 

• Cuando la batería esté baja, se escuchará un pitido. 

• Cuando la batería se agote, se apagará automáticamente. 

• Cuando no lo use, ponga el interruptor de encendido en la 
posición "OFF" para ahorrar batería. 

• Se recomienda utilizar siempre el cable que se incluye para 
conectar otros dispositivos o para cargarlos. 

 
Especificaciones 

Conexión inalámbrica: 5.1 
Batería:  18650 2000 MAH 
Corriente de carga: 1 A 

Voltaje de carga:  4,8-5,5 V 
Tiempo de carga:  Unas 2,5 horas 
Impedancia nominal: 40 hm 

Potencia nominal:  5 W *2 
Tensión nominal:  5 V CC 
Respuesta de frecuencia:  100 HZ-20 KHZ 

Sensibilidad:  80 db ± 2 dB 
SNR:  ≥ 95 dB 
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Impotante 

Leggere attentamente prima dell’uso 

 

Avvertenza: 



• Tenere lo speaker lontano da acqua, umidità o qualsiasi fonte di 
calore. 

• Se viene utilizzato a lungo ad alto volume, potrebbe verificarsi 
una perdita permanente dell'udito. Impostare il volume a un 
livello medio per la Vs.sicurezza. 

• Per prevenire possibili danni all'udito, non ascoltare ad alto 
volume per lungo tempo. 

• Premere il pulsante M per passare da AUX/radio 
FM/Wireless/USB/scheda TF. 

• Premendo il pulsante M per 3 secondi la luce si spegne e 
premendolo di nuovo per 3 secondi la luce lampeggia di nuovo. 

 

Ricezione FM: 
Utilizzando il cavo USB in dotazione, inserire la spina Mini USB 
nella porta di ricarica, il cavo USB fungerà da antenna. 

• Portare l'interruttore di alimentazione in posizione "on" 

• Premere il tasto M per accedere alla modalità FM 

• Premere a lungo il pulsante per 3 secondi (riproduzione/pausa) 
per eseguire la scansione e chiudere. 

• Premere il tasto (-) per eseguire la scansione in avanti e 
regolare il canale. 

• Premere il tasto (+) per eseguire la scansione all'indietro e 
regolare il canale. 

 

Utilizzo USB o TF: 
1. Inserire la scheda USB o TF (con file MP3) nelle porte USB e 

TF. 

3. Premere il pulsante (riproduzione/pausa) per riprodurre e 
mettere in pausa la musica. 

4. Premere brevemente il tasto (-) per il brano precedente, 

premere brevemente il tasto (+) per il brano successivo. 
5. Premere a lungo il pulsante (-) per diminuire il volume e 

premere a lungo il pulsante (+) per aumentare il volume. 

 
Connessione wireless: 
1. Portare l'interruttore di alimentazione in posizione "on". Dopo 5 

secondi si sentirà un suono. 
2. Sul dispositivo, attivare la ricerca Wireless, connettere con il 



dispositivo MO6347. Quando lo si utilizza per la prima volta, 

potrebbe essere necessario inserire la password "0000" per 
connettersi, la nuova versione potrebbe non richiedere una 
password, si accende il LED a indicare associazione riuscita, 

mentre il LED di riproduzione della musica lampeggerà 
lentamente. 

3. Riprodurre l'audio dal dispositivo, controllare l'audio del 

dispositivo: 
a) Premere il pulsante (riproduzione/pausa) per riprodurre e 

mettere in pausa la musica. 

b) Premere brevemente il tasto (-) per il brano precedente, 
premere brevemente il tasto (+) per il brano successivo. 

c) Premere a lungo il pulsante (-) per diminuire il volume e 

premere a lungo il pulsante (+) per aumentare il volume. 
Rispondere a una chiamata 
Quando arriva una chiamata, premere (pulsante Rispondi) per 

rispondere: è presente un microfono sulla base dello speaker, è 
possibile ascoltare e parlare con il chiamante, quindi premere 
(Rispondi) per riagganciare la chiamata. Quando arriva una 

chiamata, premere a lungo (Rispondi) per rifiutare la chiamata. 
 
Carica 

1. Lo speaker contiene una batteria ricaricabile agli ioni di litio. 
Prima dell'uso, si consiglia vivamente di caricare la batteria per 
almeno 2,5 ore. 

2. Utilizzando il cavo in dotazione, inserire la spina mini-USB nella 
porta USB standard dello speaker e del computer. 

 

Risoluzione problemi: 

• Non è possibile connettere il wireless al dispositivo: verificare 
che lo speaker sia in stato di ricerca e che il wireless sul 

dispositivo sia acceso 

• Nessun suono: controllare il controllo del volume sullo speaker e 
controllare il controllo del volume sul dispositivo collegato. 

 
Nota: 

• Quando la potenza si riduce, verrà emesso un segnale acustico. 

• Quando la batteria è scarica, si spegne automaticamente. 



• Quando non è in uso, portare l'interruttore di alimentazione in 
posizione "off" per risparmiare la batteria. 

• Si consiglia sempre di utilizzare il cavo in dotazione per il 
collegamento ad altri dispositivi o l'alimentazione per caricare 

 
Specifiche 

Wireless:  5.1 
batteria:  18650 2000MAH 
Carica:  1A 

Voltaggio di carica:  4.8-5.5V 
Tempo di carica:  about 2.5 hours 
Impedenza:  40 hm 

Potenza:  5W * 2 
Voltaggio:  DC 5V 
Risposta di frequenza  100HZ-20KHZ 

Sensibilità:  80db±2dB 
Snr:  ≥95dB 
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Belangrijke opmerking:  

Gelieve deze instructies te lezen alvorens dit product te gebruiken 

 

Waarschuwing: 

• Houd de luidspreker uit de buurt van water, vocht of een 
warmtebron. 

• Als de luidspreker op hoog volume wordt gebruikt, kan 
permanent gehoorverlies optreden. Stel het volume in op een 
veilig niveau. 

• Luister niet gedurende lange tijd op hoog volume om mogelijke 
gehoorbeschadiging te voorkomen. 

• Druk op de M toets om te schakelen tussen AUX/FM 
radio/Wireless/USB/TF kaart. 

• Druk op de M-knop gedurende 3 seconden. Het licht UIT, en 
druk 3 seconden op de M-knop, het licht knippert opnieuw! 

 

FM-ontvangst: 
Steek de bijgeleverde USB-kabel de Mini USB-stekker in de 
oplaadpoort, de USB-kabel zal als antenne fungeren. 



• Zet de aan/uit schakelaar in de "on" positie 

• Druk op de M-toets om de FM-modus te activeren 

• Druk de toets 3 seconden lang in (afspelen/pauzeren) om te 
scannen en te sluiten. 

• Druk op de (-) toets om vooruit te scannen en het kanaal aan te 
passen. 

• Druk op de (+) toets om achteruit te scannen en het kanaal aan 
te passen. 

 

Gebruik USB of TF kaart: 
1. Plaats de USB- of TF-kaart (met MP3-bestanden) in de USB- en 

TF-poorten. 

2. Druk op de knop (afspelen/pauzeren) om de muziek af te spelen 
en te pauzeren. 

3. Druk kort op de (-) toets om naar het vorige nummer te gaan, 

druk kort op de (+) toets om naar het volgende nummer te gaan. 
4. Druk lang op de (-) toets om het volume te verlagen, en druk 

lang op de (+) toets om het volume te verhogen. 

 
Verbinding met een draadloos apparaat: 
1. Zet de aan/uit-schakelaar in de stand "on". Na 5 seconden hoort 

u een ringtone bij het opstarten. 

2. Schakel op uw apparaat Wireless in om te zoeken naar het 
apparaat MO6347 en maak verbinding. Wanneer u het voor de 
eerste keer gebruikt, kan het zijn dat u het wachtwoord "0000" 

moet invoeren om verbinding te maken, de nieuwe versie heeft 
misschien geen wachtwoord nodig, bij een succesvolle 
koppeling zal LED altijd aan zijn, en zal de muziek afspeel LED 

langzaam knipperen. 
3. Speel audio van het apparaat af, u kunt de audio van het 

apparaat bedienen: 

a) Druk op de (play/pause) knop om muziek af te spelen en te 
pauzeren. 

b) Druk kort op de (-) toets om naar het vorige nummer te 

gaan, druk kort op de (+) toets om naar het volgende 
nummer te gaan. 

c) Druk lang op de (-) toets om het volume te verlagen, en 

druk     lang op de (+) toets om het volume te verhogen. 



 

Om de oproep te beantwoorden: 
Wanneer een oproep binnenkomt, drukt u op (Antwoordknop) om 
te beantwoorden: Er zit een microfoon op de voet van de 

luidspreker, u kunt de beller horen en met hem praten via de 
luidspreker, en vervolgens drukt u op (knop Beantwoorden) om het 
gesprek te beëindigen. Als er een oproep binnenkomt, drukt u lang 

op (knop Beantwoorden) om de oproep te weigeren. 
 

Opladen: 

1. De luidspreker bevat een oplaadbare lithium-ion batterij. Het 
wordt ten zeerste aanbevolen om de batterij voor gebruik ten 
minste 2,5 uur op te laden. 

2. Steek de mini-USB-stekker met behulp van de meegeleverde 
kabel in de standaard USB-poort van de luidspreker en de 
computer. 

 
Probleemoplossing: 

• Draadloos kan niet worden verbonden met het apparaat: 
controleer of de luidspreker in de zoekstatus staat en of 
Draadloos op het apparaat is ingeschakeld 

• Geen geluid: Controleer de volumeregeling op de luidspreker en 
controleer de volumeregeling op het aangesloten apparaat. 

 

Let op: 

• Als de batterij bijna leeg is, zal er een piep te horen zijn. 

• Wanneer de batterij leeg is, schakelt het toestel automatisch uit. 

• Zet de aan/uit-schakelaar in de stand "off" als u het toestel niet 
gebruikt, om de batterij te sparen. 

 
PL 

Ważna uwaga: 

Przeczytaj te instrukcje przed użyciem tego produktu 

 
Ostrzeżenie: 

• Głośnik należy trzymać z dala od wody, wilgoci lub jakichkolwiek 
źródeł ciepła. 

• Jeśli głośnik jest używany z dużą głośnością, może wystąpić 



trwała utrata słuchu. Ustaw głośność na poziomie 

bezpieczeństwa. 

• Aby zapobiec możliwemu uszkodzeniu słuchu, nie słuchaj 
głośnej muzyki przez długi czas. 

• Naciśnij przycisk M, aby przełączać się między AUX/radiem 
FM/bezprzewodowym/USB/kartą TF. 

• Naciśnij przycisk M przez 3 sekundy, światło zostanie 

wyłączone. Naciśnij ponownie przycisk M przez 3 sekundy, 

światło zostanie włączone. 

Odbiór FM: 
Za pomocą dostarczonego kabla USB włóż wtyczkę Mini USB do 
portu ładowania, kabel USB będzie działał jak antena. 

• Ustaw wyłącznik zasilania w pozycji „wł.” 

• Naciśnij przycisk M, aby wejść w tryb FM 

• Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk przez 3 sekundy 
(odtwarzanie/pauza), aby zeskanować i zamknąć. 

• Naciśnij klawisz (-), aby przeszukać do przodu i dostosować 
kanał. 

• Naciśnij przycisk (+), aby skanować wstecz i dostosować kanał.  
 

Użyj USB lub karty TF: 
1. Włóż USB lub kartę TF (z plikami MP3) do portów USB i TF. 
2. Naciśnij przycisk (odtwarzaj/pauza), aby odtwarzać i pauzować 

muzykę. 
3. Krótko naciśnij klawisz (-), aby przejść do poprzedniego utworu, 

krótko naciśnij klawisz (+), aby przejść do następnego utworu. 

4. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk (-), aby zmniejszyć głośność, i 
naciśnij długo przycisk (+), aby zwiększyć głośność. 

 

Połączenie z urządzeniem bezprzewodowym: 
1. Ustaw przełącznik zasilania w pozycji „wł.”. Po 5 sekundach po 

uruchomieniu usłyszysz dzwonek. 

2. Na urządzeniu włącz opcję Bezprzewodowe, aby wyszukać, 
nazwa urządzenia to MO6347 i połącz się. Kiedy używasz go po 
raz pierwszy, może być konieczne wprowadzenie hasła „0000”, 

aby się połączyć, nowa wersja może nie wymagać hasła, dioda 



LED pomyślnego parowania będzie zawsze świecić, a dioda 

LED odtwarzania muzyki będzie powoli migać. 
3. Odtwarzaj dźwięk z urządzenia, możesz sterować dźwiękiem 

urządzenia: 

a) Naciśnij przycisk (odtwarzaj/pauza), aby odtwarzać i 
wstrzymywać muzykę. 

b) Krótko naciśnij klawisz (-), aby przejść do poprzedniego 

utworu, krótko naciśnij klawisz (+), aby przejść do następnego 
utworu. 

c) Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk (-), aby zmniejszyć głośność i 

naciśnij długo przycisk (+), aby zwiększyć głośność. 
 
Aby odebrać połączenie: 

Gdy nadejdzie połączenie, naciśnij (przycisk Odbierz), aby 
odebrać: na podstawie głośnika znajduje się mikrofon, możesz 
słyszeć rozmówcę i rozmawiać z nim przez głośnik, a następnie 

naciśnij (przycisk Odbierz), aby zakończyć połączenie. Gdy 
nadejdzie połączenie, naciśnij i przytrzymaj (przycisk Odbierz), aby 
odrzucić połączenie. 

 
Ładowanie: 
1. Głośnik zawiera akumulator litowo-jonowy. Przed użyciem 

zdecydowanie zaleca się ładowanie akumulatora przez co 
najmniej 2,5 godziny. 

2. Za pomocą dostarczonego kabla włóż wtyczkę mini-USB do 

standardowego portu USB w głośniku i komputerze. 
 
Rozwiązywanie problemów: 

• Nie można połączyć się z urządzeniem bezprzewodowo: 
upewnij się, że głośnik jest w stanie wyszukiwania, a sieć 
bezprzewodowa w urządzeniu jest włączona 

• Brak dźwięku: Sprawdź regulację głośności w głośniku i 
sprawdź regulację głośności w podłączonym urządzeniu. 

• Uwaga: 

• Gdy moc spadnie, rozlegnie się sygnał dźwiękowy. 

• Gdy bateria się wyczerpie, wyłączy się automatycznie. 

• Gdy nie jest używany, ustaw przełącznik zasilania w pozycji 
„off”, aby oszczędzać baterię. 



• Zawsze zaleca się używanie dostarczonego kabla do łączenia z 
innymi urządzeniami lub zasilania do ładowania 

 

Specifikacja: 
Wifi: 5,1 

Bateria: 18650 2000 MAH 

Prąd ładowania: 1A 

Napięcie ładowania: 4,8-5,5 V 

Czas ładowania: około 2,5 godziny 

Impedancja znamionowa: 40 hm 

Moc znamionowa: 5 W * 2 

Napięcie znamionowe: DC 5 V 

Pasmo przenoszenia: 100 HZ-20 KHZ 

Czułość: 80db ± 2dB 

Snr: ≥95dB 

 


